## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RJS Systems International		03/05/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Printronix, Inc.
Street Address:	14600 Myford Road
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92606
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2274133	RJS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)752-7049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-752-7040

Email: tlopez@macpherson-kwok.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore P. Lopez
Address Line 1: 2402 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TM-2053 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theodore P. Lopez

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM-2053 US Assignment#page1.tif source=TM-2053 US Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002828 FRAME: 0861

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNMENT") is effective as of the First day of March, 2004, by and between RJS Systems International, a California corporation, having a place of business at 10430 Pioneer Blvd., Unit 1, Santa Fe Springs, California, 90670, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Printronix, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 14600 Myford Road, Irvine, California, 92606 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark:

**RJS** 

United States Trademark Registration Serial No. 2274133, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights and the right to recover for past infringement worldwide (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said TRADEMARK and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK worldwide; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the TRADEMARK worldwide.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the TRADEMARK worldwide, together with the goodwill symbolized by said TRADEMARK, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Executed at California, this Fifth day of March, 2004.

RJS Systems International

George L. Harwood Printed Name

President and Secretary

Title

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002828 FRAME: 0862

STATE OF California
On this 9th day of March, in the year 2004, before me, the
On this $\frac{g+h}{g}$ day of $\frac{g}{g}$ , in the year $\frac{\partial g}{\partial g}$ , before me, the
George L. Narwood, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as President and Secretary, on behalf of RJS Systems International, and acknowledged
to me that RJS Systems International executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate above written.

[SEAL]

SALLY R. HAMILTON Commission # 1387785 Notary Public - California \$ Orange County My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2006

Notary Public in and for the aforesaid County and State